503576611 11/19/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3623239

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
AHAI LOEBINGER					09/11/2015	
EBERHARD KERTSCH	IER				09/11/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	THE N	ACHINES YVONAND				
Street Address:	RUE D	RUE DE L'INDUSTRIE 5				
City:	YVON	YVONAND				
State/Country:	SWITZ	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	1462					
Property Type Application Number: 1		14931530				
Application Number: 14		14931530				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(612)340-8827				
Correspondence will l using a fax number, if						
Phone:	<i>p</i> : 0	(612) 340-2600			•	
Email:		ip.docket@dorsey.com	ocket@dorsey.com			
Correspondent Name:	DOSEY & WHITNEY	EY & WHITNEY LLP				
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4:		MINNEAPOLIS, MINN	IESOTA 55402-1	498		
TTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	P256877.US.01	P256877.US.01(468390-37)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER		KATHERINE B	KATHERINE BENTON			
SIGNATURE:		/Katherine Bent	/Katherine Benton/			
DATE SIGNED:		11/19/2015	11/19/2015			
otal Attachments: 1		L				

source=P256877.US.01 Assignment Signed#page1.tif

	Attorney Docket No.: P256877.US.01 (468390-37)	Page 1 of 1		
	First Named Inventor: Ahai Loebinger			
(Large Energy)	Title: DRIP IRRIGATION TUBE HAVING DOSING			
	ELEMENTS INSERTED THEREIN			

WHEREAS, I, (or we, if multiple inventors are listed below)

Ahai Lochinger, residing at Grand Ruc 23, Yvonand, Switzerland 1462; Eberhard Kertscher, residing at Frezin 11, Yvonand, Switzerland 1462,

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled DRIP IRRIGATION TUBE HAVING DOSING ELEMENTS INSERTED THEREIN for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identified by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. <u>14/931.530</u>, filed <u>November 3.2015</u>;

WHEREAS, <u>The Machines Yvonand S.A.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Switzerland, and having offices at Rue de l'Industrie 5, Yvonand, Switzerland 1462 ("Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. I transfer to Assignce, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignce.

If the application number and filing date are unknown at the time of preparing this Assignment, I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. 1, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignme, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

A	alulis
- This Los Mag	(date)
MMMU	91 M 45
McKeyhoki Kerischer	(date)